R 2 STATE OF KANSAS A s
; ' .STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Ig‘ 01 S lGO"HO 0GO0

Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Divisiga'

State Corporation Commission

Wichito, Eanna "% Hamilton . County. Sec. 7 Twp. 2L Rge _ (E)£0 (w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWZSWX" or footage from lines NE  SW
; , Leaso Owner. Jones, Shelburne & Faormer, Inc.
| | Lease Name GRILLIOT wWell No A
' ' Office Address_____BUssell, Kansag
— |!_'_' B :‘_—" ] Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) _IT'Y
I I Date well completed 1.2 19_58
l ’ Application for plugging filed 1-2 19_926
|l : Application for plugging approved . 1-2 1996
[ [ Plugging commenced L=2 19 96
E E Plugging completed 1l-2 19 56
I R M B Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry
| !
[ ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' I Was permission obtained from the Conservatian Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above . .
Section Plat menced? YGS
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well He A Rives - Pr Gt-b.! Kansas
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_ 9538 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. - .
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO S1ZE PUT IN PULLED QUT

8-5/8" | 2378' | None

_ Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
«in {ntreducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feot to
feet for each plug set.

le Filled hpole with heavy nud

2. Set plug at 2300', used 1/2 sack hulls, 40 sacks'cement.

Mized and spotted through drill pipe.

' ! s r hulls, 25 sacks cemehtba -,
n'.»'s e
Mized and spotted on top of¥drill pipe. (1

(If additional des_cript:im_: is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor D& M Drilling Company
Address _ Greal Bend, Konsas
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Russell ..

JOHN 0, FARMER (employee of owner) or {owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of thﬁ{ ements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
17

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. S d. 0 9

I
ﬂ RBugsell, Kansgas

(Signature)

5 {Address)
‘SUBSCRIBED AND SwoRN To before me this 6th day of January 1956
S < 8 ) %;4” el
My commission empives_OCTObeEr 11, 1958 N Notary Public.

N

~ 2 a
o PLUC&GS‘E&G o

127 8




-

15.615. 1604 &.0000

GRILLIOT #1

ME/4 SU/4 of Section 17-21S-40W, Hamilton County, Kansas

Rigged up Rotary Tools 11/23/55

Tore down Rotary Tools 1/2/56

Ran 80 Jts, (2382!') & 5/8" Surfoce
Pipe set at 2378!., Cemented with
1500 sacks conmon cement - 1200

2% CC and 2% jel, 300 packs 2% CC

FORMATION

Surface elay & sand

Sand & shells

Shale & shells

Shele, shells & sand

Shale & shells

Shale & Redbed

Shale & shells

Anhydrite

Anhydrite & shale

Shale '

Redbed, gresn shale & soft lime
Redbed, shale, shells & sand
Shale, shells, sand & lime
Redbed & shals

Red ghale, lime & sand
Redbed, shale & sand

Lime & shale

Lime

Iime & shale

Lime

Lime, shale & sand

Iime & sand

Lime

Lime & dolemite

Lime

Iine & shale

Lime

Iims w/shale. streaks

Lime & shale

Lime

Lime w/shale stresks

Time & shale

Lime

Lime & shale

Sand, shale & lime streaks
Shale

Shale & sand streaks

Shale & lime
Iime
Lipe & sand
Lime

FROM

ot
70
400
935
1161
1729
1824
2342
2378
2451
2785
2827
2940

3048

3115
3191
3213
3435
3550
3660
3930
3990
4031
4360
4395
4550
4578
4686
47724
4765
4785
4820
4937
4960
5002
5050
5060
5129
5243
5304
5321

I0
701
400
935
1161
1729
1824
2342
2378
2451
2786
2827
2940
3048
3115
3151
. .3213
3435

Voo 36607
3930
3990
4031
4360
4395
4550
4578
L686
4724
4765
4785
4820
4937
4960
5002
5050
5060
5129
5243
5304
£321
5536 TD

"~ Rotary Publif A

¢ My commlssion explres: July 29, 1957

C PLUGGING
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