STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Divisics State Corporation Commission 800 Bitting Building

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

800 Bitting Building Wichita, Fansas	<u> </u>	ton	Coun	ty. Sec <u>. 17</u> 1	wp. <u>21</u> Rge	(E)_	40 (W)	
NORTH	Location as "NE	CNW#SW#"	or footage fro	om lines	<u>NE SW</u>			
	1	Lease Owner Jones, Shelburne & Farmer, Inc. Lease Name GRILLIOT Well No. 1						
		Office Address Russell, Kansas Well No. 2						
 	Character of W	ell (completed	as Oil, Gas o	or Dry Hole)	Dry		· ·	
	Date well comp				1-2		_19 <u>_56</u>	
	Application for p						_19 <u>_56</u> _19_56	
	Application for g						19 56 19 56	
		Plugging commenced 1-2 Plugging completed 1-2						
 	Reason for aband	donment of we	ll or producin	g formation	Dry		_ ₁₉ 56	
		17	1 1					
<u> </u>				ast production vation Division o			19	
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	Obtained 110ff	<u>Yes</u>				<u>'</u>	
Name of Conservation Agent who st	pervised plugging of this	well	M.	A. Rive				
Producing formation	D	epth to top	Bottoi	m	Total Depth of	Well <i>5</i> 5	36 Feet	
how depth and thickness of all wa	ter, oil and gas formations	S.	,		ţ			
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO	RDS		·-			CASING RE	CORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	To	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED	OUT	
 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ļ	8-5/8"	2378!	None		
		·	 				<u>_</u>	
•								
				· ·				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			 					
Describe in detail the manner			<u> </u>	.'	<u>. </u>	<u>'</u>		
Mixed and spot	00', used 1 so		s <u>, 25 s</u>	acks ceme	ent.		76	
Mixed and spot	ted on top of	drill p	ipe.			19	77 F	
<u> </u>								
					· F-, 5-;			
		-		 _	' -'	_		
		.	<u> </u>					
					-			
lame of Plugging Contractor	(If additional of D & M D7	description is nece rilling	essary, use BACI Compan U	C of this sheet)		-		
Address	Great Be							
	<u></u>							
TATE OF Kansa	S	NTY OF	Russel	1	. SS.			
JOHN_O	<u> FARMER </u>	(employee of	owner) or (own	er or operator)	of the above	-described	
vell, being first duly sworn on oath bove-described well as filed and th	hat the same are true and	l correct. So	facts, statem help me God	ents, and matter	,	ned and the	log of the	
	(Signature)	Dugge			-		
1		#	<u>Russe</u>		Address)			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be	efore me this 6th	day of_			, 19_	<u>56</u>		
• • •			Lucel	V Xenn	edu			
My commission expires October	11, 1958		-			Notary	Public.	
•								

GRILLIOT #1

NE/4 SW/4 of Section 17-21S-40W, Hamilton County, Kansas

Ran 80 Jts. (2382') 8 5/8" Surface Pipe set at 2378'. Cemented with Rigged up Rotary Tools 11/23/55

Tore down Rotary Tools 1/2/56

1500 sacks common cement - 1200 2% CC and 2% jel, 300 sacks 2% CC

FORMATION	FROM	<u>T0</u>	
Surface clay & sand	01	701	
Sand & shells	70	400	
Shale & shells	400	935	
Shele, shells & sand	935	1161	
Shale & shells	1161	1729	
Shale & Redbed	1729	1824	
Shale & shells	1824	2342	
Anhydrite	2342	2378	
Anhydrite & shale	2378	2451	
Shale	2451	2785	
Redbed, green shale & soft lime	2785	2827	
Redbed, shale, shells & sand	2827	2940	
Shale, shells, sand & lime	2940	3048	
Redbed & shale	3048	3115	
Red shale, lime & sand	3115	3191	
Redbed, shale & sand	3191	3213	
Lime & shale	3213	3435	
Line	3435	330	
Lime & shale	3550	3660	
Lime	3660	3930	
Lime, shale & sand	3930	3 990	
Line & sand	3990	4031	
Lime	4031	4360	
Lime & dolemite	4360	4395	
Lime	4395	4 <i>55</i> 0	
Lime & shale	4550	4578	
Lime	4578	468 6	
Lime w/shale streaks	4686	4724	
Lime & shale	4724	4765	
Lime	4765	4785	
Lime w/shale streaks	4785	4820	
Line & shale	4820	4937	
Lime	4937	4960	
Lime & shale	4960	5002	
Sand, shale & lime streaks	5002	5050	
Shale	5050	5060	
Shale & sand streaks	5060	5129	
Shale & lime	5129	5243	
<u>Lime</u>	5243	5304	
Line & sand	5304	5321	
Lime	5321	5536 TD	

I, Don S. Packer, do hereby certify that the foregoing log is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of January, 1956

Notary Public

My commission expires:

